30 MARCH

Former Name
Somers Exell Real Estate Limited

Shelf Number One Hundred & Thirty One

Limited
R. C. Dimock Limited
Pacific Lodging Corporation Limited
Lamat Pacific Limited
Odysseus Holdings Limited
Sturval One Limited
Sadco Holdings Number Forty Five Limited
Tele-Vid News Limited
Minet Mathers Limited
Vantard Management Limited
Peacocke & Scantlebury Limited
Mid Northern Logging Company Limited
Umbrella Marketing Limited

Telecom N.Z. Limited

Telecom Equipment Limited
Meon Enterprises Limited
Shaeffers Furnishers Limited
Smith & Brown Limited

Le Brie Limited

Smiley Foods Limited

Net Source (NZ) Limited
Typewriter Appliances (Wholesale) Limited
Tour Holdings Limited

N C & C C Nicholson Limited
Mason Building Supplies Limited
Queen’s City Unit Limited
Travelaids (NZ) Limited

Quaid Corporation Limited

Marine Spraypainting & Maintenance Co.

Limited
Shoeshine Fifty Seven Limited
Shoeshine Fifty Five Limited
Tolmein Took Limited
Swan Holdings (No. 21) Limited
Speedi Form No. 3 Limited

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name

Somers Exell (NZ) Limited
G. P. Onewa No. 1 Limited

Modick R C Limited

Phoenix Lodging Corporation Limited

Tornado Systems Limited

Cooper New Zealand Limited

Binwall Properties Limited

Payvi International Limited

TV3 News Limited

Minet Insurance Brokers (NZ) Limited

Aegis Properties Limited

Investment Strategy Limited

Smith & Davies Holdings Limited

Haysom Metal Industries (South Island)
Limited

Telesystems Communications Limited

Telesystems Equipment Limited

Piermont Holdings (New Zealand) Limited

Shaeffers Interiors Limited

Smiths City (Rotorua) Limited

Le Brie Investments Limited

Crossley Enterprises Limited

Dataplex (NZ) Limited

Business Electronics (Waikato) Limited

Keith Prowse Expotel New Zealand Limited

N. L. & C. C. Nicholson Limited

Woodcocks Holdings Limited

Queen City Brokers Limited

Finer Finish Limited

Sand Blasting Services Limited

W. E. & J. Hurst Limited

Malladran Investments Limited
Second Hillside Limited

Blake Catering Limited
Jagnes Holdings Limited
Wade Properties Limited

A. C. V. NELSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company

AK.
AK.

AK.
AK.

AK.

No.

362492
348574

052600
376727

. 116476
. 347168
. 366734
. 366715
. 267121
. 208704
. 361757
. 243782
. 086301
. 092361

. 079607
. 082444
. 368482
. 0856253
. 053502
. 093846
. 269188
. 368357
. 084553
. 110744
. 373578
. 288206
. 274500
. 105700
. 363556
. 080416

. 365562
. 365558
. 367965
. 360842

342740

1289

Date of

Change
19/2/88
22/2/88

23/2/88
26/2/88
29/2/88
29/2/88
29/2/88
2/3/88
2/3/88
2/3/88
3/3/88
3/3/88
3/3/88
3/3/88

4/3/88
4/3/88
4/3/88
4/3/88
4/3/88
8/3/88
9/3/88
9/3/88
10/3/88
10/3/88
10/3/88
11/3/88
11/3/88
14/3/88
14/3/88
14/3/88

15/3/88
15/3/88
16/3/88
16/3/88
16/3/88

c03277

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:
Company

Former Name

The National Electrical
Company Limited

Thompson Bros Limited

Karori Pharmacy Limited

Convoke Holdings Limited

Quinovic Management Limited

Terrace Dairy Limited

Rohan Properties & Consultancy Limited

Stemhead Investments Limited

B B R New Zealand Limited

Cyprus Minerals New Zealand Limited

Allied Motors (N.Z.) Limited

Debut Investments Limited

Bechervaise Finances Limited

Horizon Concrete Products Limited

Shonky Shelf Company (No. 7) Limited

Pageant Holdings Limited

Contender Corporation Limited

Terrapin Holdings Limited

Silverbirch Investments Limited

Video Express (1985) Limited

Continental Shelf Company (No. 88) Limited
Quality Frames Limited

Karla Holdings Limited

& Engineering

New Name

The National Engineering Company Limited

Thompson Bros Holdings Limited

C. P. Thompson Limited

Finpac Holdings Limited

R S Davey & Associates Limited

Bren-Bar Holdings Limited

Apuka Properties Limited

AEL Corporation Limited

Construction Techniques Southern Limited

Cyprus Gold New Zealand Limited

Allied Information Systems Limited

Hunter Pacific Limited

Horizon Pictures Limited

J. W. & C. D. Roper Investments Limited

Culpepper Cattle Company Limited

Arden Lodge Limited

The Family Car Warehouse Limited

Spearhead Marketing Limited

Fletcher Challenge Brazilian Investments
Limited

Robert Glen Properties Limited

Koja Land Seafood Company Limited

M & D Milovanovich Trading Limited

Specialised Chemical Products (New
Zealand) Limited

WN.

No.
002884

. 000640
. 023570
. 349575
. 346731
. 230526
. 038496
. 341815
. 015662
. 032604
. 010339
. 374041
. 335019
. 036734

. 374531
. 335376
.371790
. 330850

. 279644
. 348034
. 035425
. 358444

Date of
Change

28/9/87

25/9/87
2/10/87
16/10/87
11/12/87
27/1/88
3/2/88
4/2/88
5/2/88
8/2/88
11/2/88
12/2/88
22/2/88
25/2/88
4/3/88
4/3/88
4/3/88
7/3/88
8/3/88

8/3/88
- 8/3/88
10/3/88
10/3/88



