		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Somers Exell Real Estate Limited	Somers Exell (NZ) Limited	AK. 362492	19/2/88
Shelf Number One Hundred & Thirty One	G. P. Onewa No. 1 Limited	AK. 348574	22/2/88
Limited			
R. C. Dimock Limited	Modick R C Limited	AK. 052600	23/2/88
Pacific Lodging Corporation Limited	Phoenix Lodging Corporation Limited	AK. 376727	26/2/88
Lamat Pacific Limited	Tornado Systems Limited	AK. 116476	29/2/88
Odysseus Holdings Limited	Cooper New Zealand Limited	AK. 347168	29/2/88
Sturval One Limited	Binwall Properties Limited	AK. 366734	29/2/88
Sadco Holdings Number Forty Five Limited	Payvi International Limited	AK. 366715	2/3/88
Tele-Vid News Limited	TV3 News Limited	AK. 267121	2/3/88
Minet Mathers Limited	Minet Insurance Brokers (NZ) Limited	AK. 208704	2/3/88
Vantard Management Limited	Aegis Properties Limited	AK. 361757	3/3/88
Peacocke & Scantlebury Limited	Investment Strategy Limited	AK. 243782	3/3/88
Mid Northern Logging Company Limited	Smith & Davies Holdings Limited	AK. 086301	3/3/88
Umbrella Marketing Limited	Haysom Metal Industries (South Island) Limited	AK. 092361	3/3/88
Telecom N.Z. Limited	Telesystems Communications Limited	AK. 079607	4/3/88
Telecom Equipment Limited	Telesystems Equipment Limited	AK. 082444	4/3/88
Meon Enterprises Limited	Piermont Holdings (New Zealand) Limited	AK. 368482	4/3/88
Shaeffers Furnishers Limited	Shaeffers Interiors Limited	AK. 085253	4/3/88
Smith & Brown Limited	Smiths City (Rotorua) Limited	AK. 053502	4/3/88
Le Brie Limited	Le Brie Investments Limited	AK. 093846	8/3/88
Smiley Foods Limited	Crossley Enterprises Limited	AK. 269188	9/3/88
Net Source (NZ) Limited	Dataplex (NZ) Limited	AK. 368357	9/3/88
Typewriter Appliances (Wholesale) Limited	Business Electronics (Waikato) Limited	AK. 084553	10/3/88
Tour Holdings Limited	Keith Prowse Expotel New Zealand Limited	AK. 110744	10/3/88
N C & C C Nicholson Limited	N. L. & C. C. Nicholson Limited	AK. 373578	10/3/88
Mason Building Supplies Limited	Woodcocks Holdings Limited	AK. 288206	11/3/88
Queen's City Unit Limited	Queen City Brokers Limited	AK. 274900	11/3/88
Travelaids (NZ) Limited	Finer Finish Limited	AK. 105700	14/3/88
Quaid Corporation Limited	Sand Blasting Services Limited	AK. 363556	14/3/88
Marine Spraypainting & Maintenance Co. Limited	W. E. & J. Hurst Limited	AK. 080416	14/3/88
Shoeshine Fifty Seven Limited	Malladran Investments Limited	AK. 365562	15/3/88
Shoeshine Fifty Five Limited	Second Hillside Limited	AK. 365558	15/3/88
Tolmein Took Limited	Blake Catering Limited	AK. 367965	16/3/88
Swan Holdings (No. 21) Limited	Jagnes Holdings Limited	AK. 360842	16/3/88
Speedi Form No. 3 Limited	Wade Properties Limited	AK. 342740	16/3/88
A. C. V. NELSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			
The contract of company the contract of company			co3277

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

·		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
The National Electrical & Engineering Company Limited	The National Engineering Company Limited	WN. 002884	28/9/87
Thompson Bros Limited	Thompson Bros Holdings Limited	WN. 000640	25/9/87
Karori Pharmacy Limited	C. P. Thompson Limited	WN. 023570	2/10/87
Convoke Holdings Limited	Finpac Holdings Limited	WN. 349575	16/10/87
Quinovic Management Limited	R S Davey & Associates Limited	WN. 346731	11/12/87
Terrace Dairy Limited	Bren-Bar Holdings Limited	WN. 230526	27/1/88
Rohan Properties & Consultancy Limited	Apuka Properties Limited	WN. 038496	3/2/88
Stemhead Investments Limited	AEL Corporation Limited	WN. 341815	4/2/88
B B R New Zealand Limited	Construction Techniques Southern Limited	WN. 015662	5/2/88
Cyprus Minerals New Zealand Limited	Cyprus Gold New Zealand Limited	WN. 032604	8/2/88
Allied Motors (N.Z.) Limited	Allied Information Systems Limited	WN. 010339	11/2/88
Debut Investments Limited	Hunter Pacific Limited	WN. 374041	12/2/88
Bechervaise Finances Limited	Horizon Pictures Limited	WN. 335019	22/2/88
Horizon Concrete Products Limited	J. W. & C. D. Roper Investments Limited	WN. 036734	25/2/88
Shonky Shelf Company (No. 7) Limited	Culpepper Cattle Company Limited	WN.	4/3/88
Pageant Holdings Limited	Arden Lodge Limited	WN. 374531	4/3/88
Contender Corporation Limited	The Family Car Warehouse Limited	WN. 335376	4/3/88
Terrapin Holdings Limited	Spearhead Marketing Limited	WN. 371790	7/3/88
Silverbirch Investments Limited	Fletcher Challenge Brazilian Investments Limited	WN. 330850	8/3/88
Video Express (1985) Limited	Robert Glen Properties Limited	WN. 279644	8/3/88
Continental Shelf Company (No. 88) Limited	Koja Land Seafood Company Limited	WN. 348034	8/3/88
Quality Frames Limited	M & D Milovanovich Trading Limited	WN. 035425	10/3/88
Karla Holdings Limited	Specialised Chemical Products (New Zealand) Limited	WN. 358444	10/3/88